## Morgan Hill Photography Club General meetings are held on the 1st Wednesday of the month

General meetings are held on the 1st Wednesday of the month at the Morgan Hill Centennial Recreation Senior Center 171 West Edmundson Avenue, Morgan Hill, CA 95037



http://morganhillphotographyclub.org info@morganhillphotographyclub.org

	PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY						OFFICE USE ONLY	
Personal Information	Name:					DATE PAID://		
						AMOUNT:		
Please print clearly	Phone: [H] [C]					FOR YEAR:		
Application to be completed and signed on a	eMail:					STATUS:   New (N)		
	flickr® screen name:					☐ Returning (T)☐ Renewing (R)		
yearly basis.	How did you hear about us?					POSTED:		
	YOUR PHOTOGRAPHIC INTERESTS (check all that apply):					SOCIAL MEDIA		
		Sports/Action				□ Instagram □ Linkedin		
		People/Portraits			□ Landscape		☐ Facebook ☐ Twitter	
							□ Other	
	<b>PRIVACY POLICY:</b> By providing your email address you agree to be added to our message board [hosted by groups.io]. The message board is the primary means of communication among members. You may unsubscribe from the message board at any time by clicking on the "unsubscribe" link that is provided in each email you receive. The MHPC does not share your contact information and does not distribute a membership directory.							
Membership	RENEWAL: \$20	ENEWAL: \$20 NEW MEMBERSHIPS:						
Dues	Due and payable on or	Join in January thru	Join in October or				Join in December –	
(circle one)	before January 1 of each calendar year.	September – includes current year only.	<b>\$20</b>	November – following ca year.		<b>25</b>	includes following calendar year. \$20	
Membership Agreement and Liability Release	I,PRINT NAME, hereby renew or apply for membership in the Morgan Hill Photography Club [MHPC] and request to participate in <i>General Meetings</i> , <i>Photo Safaris</i> (photographic field trips and walks), <i>Focus Groups</i> (periodic gatherings of members who have a common special photographic interest), <i>Gallery Shows</i> , and other activities [collectively Activities] as organized by MHPC and/or its members.							
	I understand that MHPC has been organized to provide its members and guests with the opportunity to participate in various Activities related to photography. In addition, I understand that such Activities may present inherent physical risks to my person and/or property, and that membership in MHPC does not require my participation in such Activities. I therefore voluntarily assume full responsibility for any loss, damage, or injury that may be sustained by me and/or my property, as a result of participating in such Activities. Furthermore, I understand that MHPC does not provide general liability, accident or theft insurance of any kind for its members and/or guests.							
	I understand that images I post to MHPC public flickr® groups may be used, royalty free, by the club for their website, announcements, and other publicity purposes, provided that the use of the image is accompanied by a photographer's credit.							
	In consideration of membership in MHPC and participation in MHPC's Activities, I hereby agree to indemnify and hold harmless MHPC, its officers, and/or members, from any claims arising out of my participation in any MHPC activity, and agree to refrain from making any claims or commencing any lawsuit against MHPC, its officers and/or members.							
	I agree to the foregoing and acknowledge that I have read and understand the MHPC Membership Agreement and Liability Release.							
	Signature: D					Date	:	
Payment	Mailing Address: MHPC, 17377 Depot Street, Morgan Hill, CA 95037-3654 Cash, or checks made payable to Morgan Hill Photography Club. A \$35 fee will be charged on all returned checks. Membership dues are non-refundable.							